PNEUMADYNE, INC. Catalog 2400 Phone  763-559-0177  Fax 763-559-0547
106
S
o
le
n
o

manifolds are available with 10-32 (F)
or M5 (F) threads. See page 126 for
product for ordering information.
113
3-Way Normally Open (Cont’d)
Part Number Connection
24V DC/ 2.5 Watt/ Orifice 1.6/1.6 mm
75 psi- Max. Operating Pressure
S15MM-31-24-0B Spade
S15MM-31-24-2B Flying Leads
S15MM-31-24-3B Line Connector
S15MM-31-24-4B 90° Connector
24V DC/ 2.5 Watt/ Orifice 1.6/1.1mm
105 psi- Max. Operating Pressure
S15MM-31-24-0C Spade
S15MM-31-24-2C Flying Leads
S15MM-31-24-3C Line Connector
S15MM-31-24-4C 90° Connector
24V DC/ 2.5 Watt/ Orifice 1.1/1.1mm
105 psi- Max. Operating Pressure
S15MM-31-24-0D Spade
S15MM-31-24-2D Flying Leads
S15MM-31-24-3D Line Connector
S15MM-31-24-4D 90° Connector
3-Way Normally Closed 3-Way Normally Closed (Cont’d)
PNEUMADYNE, INC. Catalog 2400 Phone  763-559-0177  Fax 763-559-0547
114

s PNEUMADYNE, INC. Catalog 2400 Phone  763-559-0177  Fax 763-559-0547PNEUMADYNE, INC. Catalog 2400 Phone  763-559-0177  Fax 763-559-0547PNEUMADYNE, INC. Catalog 2400 Phone  763-559-0177  Fax 763-559-0547PNEUMADYNE, INC. Catalog 2400 Phone  763-559-0177  Fax 763-559-0547PNEUMADYNE, INC. Catalog 2400 Phone  763-559-0177  Fax 763-559-0547PNEUMADYNE, INC. Catalog 2400 Phone  763-559-0177  Fax 763-559-0547
Product Information System 6
DIN Connector (shown installed)
Provides dust and watertight termi-
nation while relieving strain between
cable and solenoid
System 6 coil can be fixed at 12
o’clock, 3, 6, and 9 o’clock on the
valve body
Coil orientation is
independent of valve
orientation
2-Way Normally Closed
Part Number Description
Orifice 1.0 mm
S6-20-110-0 110/120 AC, 3.1 VA,
Spade
S6-20-110-2 110/120 AC, 3.1 VA,
Flying Leads
S6-20-12-0 12 DC, 2.9 Watt,
Spade
S6-20-12-2 12 DC, 2.9 Watt,
Flying Leads
S6-20-220-0 220/240 AC, 3.1 VA,
Spade
S6-20-220-2 220/240 AC, 3.1 VA,
Flying Leads
S6-20-24AC-0 24 AC, 3.1 VA,
Spade
S6-20-24AC-2 24 AC, 3.1 VA,
Flying Leads
S6-20-24-0 24 DC, 2.9 Watt,
Spade
S6-20-24-2 24 DC, 2.9 Watt,
Flying Leads
Part Number Description
Orifice 0.6 mm
S6-20-12LW-0 12 DC, 0.8 Watt,
Spade
S6-20-12LW-2 12 DC, 0.8 Watt,
Flying Leads
S6-20-24LW-0 24 DC, 0.8 Watt,
Spade
S6-20-24LW-2 24 DC, 0.8 Watt,
Flying Leads
3-Way Normally Closed
Part Number Description
Orifice 1.0 mm
S6-30-110-0 110/120 AC, 3.1 VA,
Spade
S6-30-110-2 110/120 AC, 3.1 VA,
Flying Leads
S6-30-12-0 12 DC, 2.9 Watt,
Spade
S6-30-12-2 12 DC, 2.9 Watt,
Flying Leads
S6-30-220-0 220/240 AC, 3.1 VA,
Spade
S6-30-220-2 220/240 AC, 3.1 VA,
Flying Leads
S6-30-24AC-0 24 AC, 3.1 VA,
Spade
S6-30-24AC-2 24 AC, 3.1 VA,
Flying Leads
S6-30-24-0 24 DC, 2.9 Watt,
Spade
S6-30-24-2 24 DC, 2.9 Watt,
Flying Leads
Part Number Description
Orifice 0.6 mm
S6-30-12LW-0 12 DC, 0.8 Watt,
Spade
S6-30-12LW-2 12 DC, 0.8 Watt,
Flying Leads
S6-30-24LW-0 24 DC, 0.8 Watt,
Spade
S6-30-24LW-2 24 DC, 0.8 Watt,
Flying Leads
Accessories
S6-DIN DIN Connector
For use with Pneumadyne’s System 6 manifolds and bases.

System 8 coil can be fixed at 12
o’clock, 3, 6, and 9 o’clock on the
valve body
Coil orientation is
independent of valve
orientation
Footprint
l All measurements in inches, unless
otherwise specified. When design
makes a dimensions critical- contact fac-
tory for confirmation. All dimensions
shown subject to change without notice.
2-Way Normally Closed
Part Number Description
Orifice 2.5 mm
S8-20-12-0 12 DC, 6.0 Watt
S8-20-24-0 24 DC, 6.0 Watt
S8-20-110-0 110/120 AC, 9.3 VA
S8-20-220-0 220/240 AC, 9.3 VA
3-Way Normally Closed
Part Number Description
Orifice 1.5 mm
S8-30-12-0 12 DC, 6.0 Watt
S8-30-24-0 24 DC, 6.0 Watt
S8-30-110-0 110/120 AC, 9.3 VA
S8-30-220-0 220/240 AC, 9.3 VA
3-Way Normally Open
Part Number Description
Orifice 1.5 mm
S8-31-12-0 12 DC, 6.0 Watt
S8-31-24-0 24 DC, 6.0 Watt
S8-31-110-0 110/120 AC, 9.3 VA
S8-31-220-0 220/240 AC, 9.3 VA
Accessories
S8-DIN DIN Connector
	Solenoid Valves
	10 mm Valves